Clinton County Board of Supervisors

Clinton County Administration Building 1900 North Third Street

Tom Determann, Chairman Jim Irwin, Jr., Vice-Chairman Dan Srp

www.clintoncounty-ia.gov

P.O. Box 2957 Clinton, Iowa 52733-2957 Telephone: (563) 244-0575

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will meet at the following time and place: Monday, December 13, 2021, 9:00 A.M. Clinton County Administration Building, Conference Room B, 1900 N. 3rd St., Clinton, IA. The public may join the meeting by phone by dialing 1-408-418-9388 and entering the access code 623839162. The public may also join through the internet by following this web address: https://globalpage-prod.webex.com/join Enter meeting Code: 623839162 and then password clinton23.

9:00 a.m. Review Correspondence & Claims

Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance

9:15 a.m. Formal Action & Motions

Claims Approval

Coronavirus/COVID-19 update

CONSENT AGENDA

- RESOLUTION 2021-321: Appointment Board of Adjustments
- RESOLUTION 2021-322: Mobile home property tax abatements
- MOTION: Various utility permits for Barr Engineering

RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION: Award fog seal project on E-63

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

GENERAL PUBLIC

DEPARTMENT HEADS, ELECTED OFFICIALS & EMPLOYEES

DISCUSSION WITH POSSIBLE ACTION

- 1. Smithtown Church maintenance
- 2. Opioid litigation update
- 3. Solar projects consultant update
- 4. Pipeline project update
- 5. Permits for tower construction in County right-of-way
- 6. County ARP Funding update

9:45 a.m. Drainage Districts

The Supervisors will convene as Board of Trustees for Drainage District 7 for a public hearing and possible action.

11:00 a.m. Anticipated Closed Session

The Supervisors are expected to enter into a closed session per Code of Iowa Sec. 21.5(c).